DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM						
CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES	-	OME	3 NO. 0938-0391	
		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345371	B. WING _		C 12/04/2014	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRUITTH	EALTH-TRENT			836 HOSPITAL DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560		
			ID			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 00	00		
		re cited as a result of the tion survey of 12/04/14. Event				
F 279 SS=D	483.20(d), 483.20(k COMPREHENSIVE		F 27	9	1/1/15	
		he results of the assessment and revise the resident's n of care.				
	plan for each reside objectives and time medical, nursing, an	velop a comprehensive care ent that includes measurable tables to meet a resident's nd mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive				
	to be furnished to a highest practicable psychosocial well-b §483.25; and any s be required under § due to the resident	describe the services that are ttain or maintain the resident's physical, mental, and eing as required under ervices that would otherwise (483.25 but are not provided s exercise of rights under the right to refuse treatment).				
	by: The facility failed to care plan for one of contractures (Res.	NT is not met as evidenced o develop a comprehensive two residents sampled for #13). The investigation n, interview, and record		Preparation and/or execution of this p does not constitute admission or agreement by the provider of the truth the facts alleged or conclusions set for in the statement of deficiencies. The of correction is prepared and/or execu- solely because the provisions of feder	n of orth plan uted	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	ATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

12/22/2014

PRINTED: 12/30/2014

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				ייסו	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 12/04/2014			
							345371	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER								S
PRUITTHEALTH-TRENT					36 HOSPITAL DRIVE IEW BERN, NC 28560			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 279	Continued From pa	age 1	F 27	79				
	Resident #13 was a			and state law require it.				
	diagnoses of deme contracture.			F279				
	The admission Min 9/4/14 noted Reside for cognition, and n			Immediate corrective action taken fo alleged deficient practice includes:	or this			
	assistance for all A with the physical as MDS also noted lim extremity of one sid			 Resident #13 was assessed by F unit manager and RN nursing staff for contracture. Care plan was updated referral made to therapy. 	or			
	A review of Resider no focus, goal, or ir contracture.			The facility acknowledges that other residents have the potential to be aff by the alleged deficient practice.	ected			
	An observation on Resident #13 had a There was no splin			Measures put in to place to assure the alleged deficient practice does not resincludes				
	on the bed, bedside			2. A complete resident audit was				
	stated that Resider	PM, in an interview, Nurse #1 ht #13 did have a contracture			conducted by the Director of Nursing Assistant Director of Nursing and RN Nurse Managers of all residents with	N h		
		nd did not have a splint device motion for his hand			contractures to assure that appropria treatment and services are provided. Care plans were updated and therap referrals were made if indicated.			
	On 12/3/14 a review assessment dated should have a wash			MDS was reviewed for residents with Contractures to ensure accuracy.				
	Director of Nursing	I2/3/14 at 10:46 AM, the (DON) stated that she would by to evaluate Resident #13.			Measures put into place to assure th alleged deficient practice does not re include:			
	On 12/3/14 at 11:30 of the Physical The device in Resident	D AM there was an observation rapist putting a carrot type #13 ' s contracted hand. The at the hand had one fingernail			3. Education began on Dec. 9, 201 the Director of Nursing and Clinical Educator for all licensed nurses on updating care plans. Education was begun on Dec 3, 2014	-		

Facility ID: 923215

		AND HUMAN SERVICES			FORM	12/30/2014 APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COM	E SURVEY PLETED	
345371		B. WING			C 12/04/2014		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP			
PRUITTH	EALTH-TRENT		836 HOSPITAL DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
F 279 F 318 SS=D	that could possibly nursing would have clipped. 483.25(e)(2) INCRE IN RANGE OF MO Based on the comp resident, the facility with a limited range appropriate treatme range of motion and decrease in range of This REQUIREMEN by: The facility failed to further decline in ra	EASE/PREVENT DECREASE TION Tion Tion Tion Tion Tion Tion Tion Tion		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		1/1/15	

Facility ID: 923215

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

		AND HUMAN SERVICES & MEDICAID SERVICES			F	FORMA	12/30/2014 APPROVED 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
345371			B. WING			C 12/04/2014		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	-	
PRUITTH	EALTH-TRENT		836 HOSPITAL DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 318	HEALTH-TRENT SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	318				
		S AM, in an interview, the (DON) stated that Physical uate Resident #13.			for a decrease in functional limitations The Case Mix Director will update the patient care plan and review with Interdisciplinary Team.			

Facility ID: 923215

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

		AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	12/30/2014 APPROVED 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		345371	B. WING			C 12/04/2014			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
PRUITTH	IEALTH-TRENT		836 HOSPITAL DRIVE NEW BERN, NC 28560						
(X4) IDSUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESPREFIX(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULLTAGREGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 318	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F3	318	 Findings and interventions put in pl weekly and monthly audits will be re in QA Meetings for review of any additional services needed. Monitoring put in place to assure the alleged deficient practice does not a includes: 4. Results of the tracking and trensfrom the monitoring will be reported QAPI committee by the DHS for recommendations and suggestions change to ensure continued compliant 	eported recur nding t to the			